504095751 11/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4142419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APPE UK LIMITED	12/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASTIPAK BAWT S.A.R.L.	
Street Address:	24 RUE HEIERCHEN	
City:	BASCHARAGE	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	4940	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14903345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482030537

Email: ipmail@dykema.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN P. GUENTHER

Address Line 1: 39577 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65440-1522
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. GUENTHER
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Guenther/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Plastipak1522Appe-BAWTDeedofAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504095751 REEL: 040319 FRAME: 0796

Corroborative deed for Intellectual Property Rights Assignment

APPE UK Limited Gresford Industrial Park Gresford Wrexham LL 12LX United Kingdom, a subsidiary of La Seda de Barcelona S.A with the corporate domicile at AVDA REMOLAR N°2, EL PRAT DE LLOBREGAT, BARCELONA 08820 SPAIN ("LSB"), duly represented by José Vicente Estrada, Insolvency Administrator

and

Plastipak BAWT S.à r.L. a company incorporated under laws of Luxembourg, with corporate domicile at 24, rue Héierchen Bascharage 4940 Luxembourg (the "Purchaser") duly represented by M William Carl Young, of legal age, of US nationality, domiciled for this purpose at 41605 Ann Arbor Road, Plymouth, Mi 48170 (USA) and holding of passport of his nationality number 029004302, in force, by virtue of the public deed power of attorney before Spanish Notary Public, M Raphael De Cordoba Benedicto, on June 2nd, 2015, number 1281 of his protocol

Hereby confirm that pursuant to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS PURCHASE AGREEMENT signed in Barcelona on July 1, 2015, between LSB and the Purchaser, APPE UK Limited assigned and transferred to the Purchaser all its rights, title and interest of

International patent application N°PCT/GB2014/000272 filed on 08/07/2014, published under N°WO2015/004410 on 10/01/2015 untitled "Dispenser with a reservoir comprising a divider or porous material".

Done in 2 original copies,

Barcelona, the 3" NEW HRER W.S.

M José Vicente Estrada

APPE UK Limited

M William Carl Young

Plastipak BAWT S.à r.l.

PATENT REEL: 040319 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 11/15/2016